

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26533/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in DBCSA No.392/2007
in SBCWP No.2420/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH RATHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file volume-II, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.

Mr. Amit Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi,Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition before a Bench of which Hon'ble
Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi is not a Member.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master