

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 5 3 3 / 2 0 0 8
(From the judgement and order dated 25 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in DBC S A No. 39 2 / 2 0 0 7
in S B C W P No. 2 4 2 0 / 1 9 9 7 of The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N AT JODH P U R)

NUCL E A R P O W E R C O R P O R A T I O N O F I N D I A L T D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

HAR I SIN G H RAT HO R E

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for P E R M I S S I O N TO FI L E VOLUM E- II and prayer for interim
relief and office report))

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E
HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Shar a n, A.S.G.
Mr. Amit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shubhr a n s h u P adhi, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudha ry, Adv.
For M/S. P a r e k h & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice. Interim order to continue.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment subject to the condition that the petitioner shall
deposit a further sum of Rs. 1 5 La kh s in the Raja sth a n High Court
within a period of two months from this date. The amount to be
deposited by the petitioner shall not be permitted to be withdrawn
by the respondent until further orders. However, there shall be
unconditional stay for a period of two months.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master