

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26533/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2008 in DBCSA No. 392/2007 in SBCWP No. 2420/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH RATHORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,c/delay in filing rejoinder,PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8218 of 2009

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Shrivastava, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Shrivastava, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

-2-

The amount which has already been deposited may be invested in a fixed deposit with the nationalised bank initially for a period of six months and may be further renewed from time to time until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master