

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4  
(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10210 of 2010

NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION  
OF INDIA LTD.

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

HARI SINGH RATHORE

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole Respondent i.e Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. has filed an application for early hearing which is regd. as I.A. No. 4 and has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been received & is ready for reference.

Counsel for both sides have filed their respective statement of case.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/S Parekh & Co., Advs.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ns